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A. Name Of Work : E-tender for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract for Air-conditioners, Water Coolers installed at Divisional_ Qffice and its 
yarious offices under the iurisdiction of Divisional Qfflce-1, New Delhi 

Iender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/409NLIMIIED TENDER) 

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering 
System portal www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the approved contractor. 

B. Approved List of Contractorsi 

1. M/s Dynamic Engineers 
2. M/s Sal Traders 
3. M/s Electronics India Refrigeration 
4. M/s Snowmex Engineers Ltd. 
5. M/s Bluemax India 
6. M/s Shivji Enterprises 
7. M/s Aircom 
8. M/s ArrOw Refrigeration 
9. M/s friends Engineers 
10. M/s DAV Salies and Services Pyt, Ltd 

C. E-tendering Progranme 

Stage 

Release of Tender document 

Downloading of Tender DoCument 

Deposit of Tender fee & EMD 

In Form of Demand draft/MR (if 
paid in cash)in Cash counter of 

Or By NEFT 

LIC of India) in Physical form in 
sealed envelope 

Online submission of tender 

Opening of EMD Bid and 
opening of Price Bid 

Start Date and Time Expiry Date and Time 

16.02.2024 

17.00 Hrs 

16.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

16.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

16.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

16.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

29.02.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

29.02.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

28.02.2024 up 
23.59 Hours 

29.02.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

29.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs 

to 

Execútlve Engineer (E) 

Northern ZonaB Office, 2° Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001. 
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