

Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/409) (LIMITED TENDER)

A. <u>Name Of Work : E-tender for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract</u> for Air-conditioners, Water Coolers installed at Divisional Office and its various offices under the jurisdiction of Divisional Office-I. New Delhi

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal **www.tenderwizard.com/LIC** from the approved contractor.

B. Approved List of Contractors :

- 1. M/s Dynamic Engineers
- 2. M/s Sai Traders
- 3. M/s Electronics India Refrigeration
- 4. M/s Snowmex Engineers Ltd.
- 5. M/s Bluemax India
- 6. M/s Shivji Enterprises
- 7. M/s Aircom
- 8. M/s Arrow Refrigeration
- 9. M/s friends Engineers
- 10. M/s DAV Sales and Services Pvt. Ltd

C. E-tendering Programe

Sr.	Stage	Start Date and Time	Expiry Date and Time
no.		16.02.2024	
1	Release of Tender document	16.02.2024	-
		17.00 Hrs	
2	Downloading of Tender Document	16.02.2024	29.02.2024
		17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
3	Deposit of Tender fee & EMD		
	In Form of Demand draft/MR (if paid in cash)in Cash counter of	16.02.2024	29.02.2024
â	LIC of India) in Physical form in sealed envelope	17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
b	Or By NEFT	16.02.2024	28.02.2024 up to
		17.01 Hrs	23.59 Hours
4	Online submission of tender	16.02.2024	29.02.2024
		17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
5	Opening of EMD Bid and opening of Price Bid	29.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs	
5			

Executive Engineer (E)

Northern Zonal Office, 2nd Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.